e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION I W _BSBQBW _2 <F W _68696W _2 /home/us016926/DMTECmod

I

|

|

I NEQSER REY FUISRESDT MACHINE GUARD TTEARBWLNO/J\KL (NRAIPQ;EH:T HAND) e DA S
: T c = E00_] (REFD e PAD LTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE — > 1 =cnch VooFl GlVECE PRE FEED %
| 78)A . Do o2 - | - | A 02594-8 NUT, HEX 70 | @
: . OBt D02 - -] s 240628- PLATE, ADJ 659 | ©
| C - 056+, 002 s 1 - 5 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 [ —
| B 052+ 002 18 1 - B 2406331 BUSHING 57

: . p— s AOE 1 - A 2406301 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66

| ypres = = R 1 - B 24062591 BLOCK, PIVOT S | D
: 6 TERMINATOR GUARD " LOCK ] - A 2406322 SCR, ADJ 54

| INSUL - - - 1 - B 2406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63

: FEED APPL INST SET URP GAGE LAYOUT l - B J40655— ROLERP CAM S

| 620 |ATBO3 - - 1 - B 240631-1 ROD, FEED 51

| TERM APFPL SPEC 114-2078

| WIRE STRIP LENGTH .Z&3-.393 6O

: 2 - C 2-354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3130D |129 1 - C AS5164-1 CAP ASSEMBLY 53

| 2 - C 2-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC ¢.31000C |128 1 - D 4589841 HOUSING 58

| E 2 - C 1-354779-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3065)B |127 57

| 5 2 - C 9-354778-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.297%)A |126B 1 - B 458361 -1 GUIDE,FEED ROD 56

| = 1 - A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 1 - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55

: ; 1 - A 1-21030-2 PIN, DOWEL (&.187X.62) 124 1 - B 65314991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
| 3 3 - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (&.187X1.25) 123 1 - B 5305845 FINGER, FEED 53

| % 122 1 - B 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52

| - Z - A 3-21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (£.094x.25) | 121 51

: w 2 - A 4-210268-9 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (#.125x.38) | 120 ] - A 1-223553-9 SCREW, SHOULDER 50

: 2 2 - A 5210261 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (#.125x.500 | 119 ] - A 3-21002-5 BOLT, CRIMPER 49

| 3 ] = A 21029-5 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (g.188x.75) | 118 48

: ; T - A 210293 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (@.188x.62) | 117 ] — B 4539971 -1 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 57T 47

| = 116 46

| 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 115 1 - A eI PLUG, NYLON 45

| 2 - A 210556 WASHER, FLAT (#8) 114 1 - C 5315331 RAM 44

| 1 - A 218991 WASHER, FLAT (#B) 113 1 - A E30125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 431 C
: 2 — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) 112 1 - A 1-690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42

| 117 41

| w - A 21018-7 NUT, HEX (10-32) 110 — - - - - 40

| 1 - A 1-22202-7 NUT, HEX (5/16-24) 109 - - - - - 39

| 1 - A 3-21000-9 SCREW, SHC (10-32 X 1.00)DRAG | 108 1 - C 302231 DISC, SPACER 35

: 1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (B-32) 107 1 - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 2 - A 210453 RING,RET C” (#.187)FD PIN | 106 1 - B 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

| 1 - A 8-21007-5 SCREW, SKT SET(5/16-24%.75) | 105 1 - B 302121 POST, RAM 35

| 7 - A 2-22733-8 SCREW, BHC (1/4-20X.63) 104 1 - A 3-23846-5 SPRING, HINGE BAR 34

| 103 33

: D T - A 210092 SCREW, SKT SET(1/74-20x.25%) 10/ ] — A HEY05 31 SFACER, SPRING 32 <j
| 107 - - - - - 3

: 2 - A 1-21003-9 SCREW, FL (B-32X.33) 100 — — - - — 30

| 4 — A 3-21000-8 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.00) 99 — — - - — 29

| 2 - A 3-21000-F SCREW, SHC (10-32X.62) Sl 1 - B ES0582-] PIN, HINGE 28

| T - A 3-21000-4 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.38) g7 27

| 2 - A 7-21000-6 SCREW, SHC (10-32X. 38) 56 1 - C 4638731 PLATE, BASE 26

: 95 1 - B 5315352 HINGE BAR 25

| 2 - A 4-21006-0 SCREW, SKT SET (8-32X.25)| 94 1 - B 5305711 BLOCK, STABILIZER 24

| @ 1 - A 2106719 SCREW, SKT SET (8-32X.25)| 93 1 - C 814222-2 BLOCK, PRESSURE 23

| 2 - A 3-21000-0 SCREW, SHC (8-32X.88) g2 1 - A 7-22282-5 SPRING, DRAG 22

| 2 - A 2-21000-9 SCREW, SHC (8-32X.7%) 91 1 - A 458968~ LEVER, DRAG 21| B
: A 2 - A 230304 SCREW, SHC (NYLOK) (B-32X.62) 90 1 - A 4589602 DRAG, STOCK 20

| 4 - A 2-22603-3 SCREW, HEX (8-32X.52) 89 1 - C 5315301 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19

| @ 88 1 - C 5315251 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18

| @ 1 - A 2-21002-2 SCREW, BHC (8-32X.50) 87 1 - B 4589781 BLOCK, SPRING 17

| 86 1 - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16

' T - A H-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 85 15

: o @ ] - A 230301 SCREW, SHC (NYLOK) (6-32X.25) 54 14

: E 83 : 1 - C 6532134-5 POSTTIONER, TERMINAL 13

| A @ (@ 52 1 - A 5-22280-5 SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER | 12

| @ 51 : 1 - B 5315251 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11

| @ @ 50 : 1 - C 5315241 ANVIL INSERT 10 —
| g 79 : 1 - B 5I0563-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
BNEN REF | - | B 579532- [NSERT, GUARD 78 NERERE 6915231 ANVIL 5

| “| - : 77 : 1 - B 5315321 BLADE, SLUG 7

| = g o 2 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) 1D 76 - - - - - 5

| . 104 1 - B 4612641 PLATE, I[DENTIFICATION 75 1 - B 4638741 PLATE, ANVIL RETAINING 5

| Gl 1 - A 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 - - - - - 4

: |k A 73 - - - - - 3
R RECOMMENDED SPARE FPARTS. 1 - | A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 - | - | - - - 2

| - @ 1 - A 5905771 SPACER 71 : 1 - C 653153711 CRIMPER, WIRE w

| i PRE-FEED 1 /8 S5TROKE CREASE LIEHTLY. — 120 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM — 121 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM

: A CUBRICATE DALLY USING NO ot VACHINE OLL C ‘ ' -——— REVISION DF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND ' ' ' ‘ -——— REVISION DF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| ’ ’ QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST

: : 4. DO NOT EXCEED 80 C.P.M. WITH THIS APPLICATOR. DIMENSIONS TN INCHES. |MATH - R - o -

a /E\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING o0 10T SCALE PRINT. ) ) :

| g A AFTER ASSEMBLY OF APPLICATOR, PROPER SPRING PRESSURE APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [DR _ TO-T0-84TAPP 10-10-94

| o B e (ITEM 34> CAN BE OBTAINED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW A APPLY SEALANT PN 1-23419-5 e el i CHE 10-10.94 REL 12/20/94 ARAP T o

| 2| = (ITEM 105 UNTIL CONTACT 1S MADE WITH SPACER L1 JECN 915071227703 | TE [11799) ) o) ¢ pee +- L ERTOMAN H. MORCAN

| é : A B C |ECN 0150-0969-03 | TE | 503 | \\GLES + - . NAME CND FCED HINGE BAR APPLICATOR MACHINE REF

| NN s (ITEM 322) THEN TIGHTEN AN ADDITIONAL 5 1/2 5 B |ECN 0150051103 | TE | 503 |eopr textore. MINT APPL

: i @ 66 RE\/OLUTIONS FlF Li\R RERVEI\/SIES[I)ON RECORD ACPEP ]DzATgé EEE%&EEESEQSRE’?EAEAX SCALE* @ ESG /‘_BSBQBW _2 5;”55’1_1 REE]

| — T - —

; TOEEEONT e et ushlenn : 5 S = 4 5 5575 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING




